Amendment No. 613
i June 29, 1999

RESOLVED, that the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensation
Plan for the Commonwealth, effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the following
additions and revisions: Amendment Code 613-1 effective March 9, 1999; Amendment Code 613-2
effective May 3, 1999, Amendment Code 613-3 effective April 22, 1998; Amendment Code 613-4
effective January 22, 1998; Amendment Codes 613-5 and 613-6 effective November 18, 1998;
Amendment Code 613-7 effective January 13, 1999; Amendment Code 613-8 effective January 22,
1998; Amendment Code 613-9 effective October 15, 1998; Amendment Code 613-10 effective April
27, 1999; Amendment Code 613-11 effective December 14, 1998; Amendment Codes 613-12
through 613-15 effective March 9, 1999; Amendment Code 613-16 effective August 24, 1998,
Amendment Codes 613-17 through 613-19 effective immediately, Amendment Codes 613-20 and
613-21 effective August 21, 1998,

Amend- FROM TO

ment  Class Pay Pay

Code  Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule
Additions:

613-1 01925 Director, Bureau of Information Technology 12 S
613-2 08245 Director, Northeast Counterdrug Training Center b1 S
613-3 70853 Criminal Tax Investigator Supervisor 8 S

- Revisions in Class Codes, Titles, Specifications

and Pay Ranges:

613-4

From: 01190 Telecommunications Manager 9 S

To: 01190 Telecommunications Manager 9 S
76162 Emergency Management Technical 10 S

Services Director
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Class

Code Code Class Title

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:

613-5
From:
To:

613-6
From:
To:

613-7
From:
To:

613-8
From:
To:

613-9
From:

21100
21100
21381

21110
21110
21391

21330
21330
21331

28413
28413
76163

40090
40090

44843

448338

Basic Education Associate 1
Basic Education Associate |

Adult Basic and Literacy Education Advisor 1

Basic Education Associate 2
Basic Education Associate 2

-Adult Basic and Literacy Education Advisor 2

Industrial Arts Education Advisor |
Technology Education Adwvisor |
Technology Education Advisor 2

Planning Manager

Planning Manager

Emergency Management Operations
and Training Director

Social Worker Manager
Social Worker Manager
Vocational Rehabilitation Manager 1
Vocational Rehabilitation Manager 2
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Amend- FROM TO
ment  Class ' Pay Pay _
Code Code Class Title Range & Schedule Range & Schedule

Revisions in Codes, Titles, Specifications,
and Pay Ranges:

613-10

From: 54419 Forest Field Operations Manager i1 S

To: 54419 Forest Field Operations Manager 11
54420 Director of Forestry Services, DCNR il

v W\

Revision in Pay Range:

613-11 15973 Director Governor’s Office Action Team, 12 S 13 S
Community and Economic Development

Revisions in Class Titles and Specifications:

613-12
From: 03750 Corporation Tax Officer 3 8 S
To: 03750 Corporation Tax Supervisor 8 S

613-13
From: 03760 Corporation Tax Supervisor 9 S
To: 03760 Corporation Tax Manager 9 S

613-14
From: 09920 Director of Lottery Marketing 10 S
To: 09920 Director of Lottery Marketing, Revenue 10 S
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Amend-
ment Class
Code Code Class Title

Revisions in Class Titles and Specification: (Cont’d)

613-15
From: 09930 Executive Director of Lotteries
To: 09930 Executive Director of Lottery, Revenue

613-16

From: 28170 President, Thaddeus Stevens School
of Technology

To: 28170 President, Thaddeus Stevens College
of Technology

Revisions in Class Specifications:

613-17 08040 Management Technician

613-18 13450 Electrical Engineering Supervisor
613-19 13550 Mechanical Engineering Supervisor
613-20 30430 Registered Nurse Supervisor

613-21 30620 Registered Nurse Instructor Supervisor
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Governor

et it 47

Secretary of Commurity and
Economic Develo t

Sy ELRAL

Secretary of General Services i

(Fota'S Zerromerman

' Sdcrtary of Health ’ﬂ

Secretary of Public Welfare

w ' Scofbiaty of State

S, T e

Sécretary of Trahsportatlon
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